

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Frequently asked questions by the candidates regarding fee under management quota

in BUMS/BAMS Colleges.

Reference:-

Notification No. 94-BOPEE of 2019 dated 26-09-21019.

Notice No. 98-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 30-09-2019

The Board has been repeatedly receiving queries from the candidates about the fee paid for admission etc. in private colleges in BAMS/BUMS under management quota. Board has already notified the fee structure vide Notification No. 94-BOPEE of 2019 dated 26-09-2019 and provided information to the said query on the website of the BOPEE www.jkbopee.gov.in in Frequently Asked Questions. Since there is a communication problem, "Query" and the "Response" as uploaded by the BOPEE on the website is as under:-

Query	Reply
Is there any donation to be paid under management quota for BUMS/BAMS?	The fee for the BUMS/BAMS Courses in private colleges has been fixed by the Government, which has also been notified by the BOPEE vide Notification No. 94-BOPEE of 2019 dated 26-09-2019. There is no donation, whatsoever, to be paid in the Institutions. Further, the fee under OM/Management Quota seats in BAMS/BUMS is same as has been notified by the Board.

This is for the information and general benefit of the candidates.

Under Secretary, JKBOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019

Dated: 30-09-2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in leading one each English news papers of Srinagar and Jammu having largest circulation.
- 7. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammu.
- 8. Principal, ASIAN/Kashmir Tybia College, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu.
- 9. Director, Doorshan, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.

- 10. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 11. Incharge, Sehar Been, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.